
 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2017 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       ALPINE          Volume #64 

 
All-Time Alpine Milk Production Record Holder 

SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M AA1595764 2015 2-11 305 6990-218/3.1 
Bred by-  Tracy Stampke, Idaho 

 

All-Time Alpine Butterfat Production Record Holder 
DONNIE'S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 7-04 305 6416-309/4.8 

Bred by-  Donald Wallace, New York 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M   5-00 305 5280 162 170 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 *PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M   6-00 305 5240 202 183 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

3 *AA1563397 GCH CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M   5-11 305 5130 212 182 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

4 *AA1746185 2 CREEKS DOUBLE STUFF 2*M   2-11 305 5080 144 132 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 *AA1563400 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BALLERINA 2*M   5-11 305 5050 154 156 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 *PA1647714 SG CHAIREIN YK REPLICA 1*M   3-11 305 4950 193 189 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 *AA1746228 2 CREEKS CHARLIE 9*M   3-11 305 4910 120 132 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

8 AA1510631 SG MAMM-KEY SHINE'S JUANITA 4*M   6-11 292 4860 164 127 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

9 *AA1724819 BETHEL JUST ROCHELLE RELAX 6*M   2-11 305 4780 119 109 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

10 AA1687308 SG CHAIREIN ASTRO HAPPY BIRTHDAY 5*M   3-00 297 4770 189 156 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA1749813 2 CREEKS KATNISS 2*M   2-11 305 4200 135 119 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GA1759508 2 CREEKS EZRA Z80 TRISKET 1*M   3-00 289 4000 101 101 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GA1820900 2 CREEKS SALTINE 2*M   1-10 305 3960 107 108 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GA1835897 BEARLY ALAKAI CHLOEY 1*M   1-06 305 3320 124 102 ROVEY, STEPHANIE RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

5 GA1820896 2 CREEKS BUBBLES 1*M   1-11 305 3300 116 91 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AA1563397 GCH CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M   5-11 305 5130 212 4.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 *AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M   6-11 284 4560 211 4.6 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

3 PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M   6-00 305 5240 202 3.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

4 AA1605042 CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M   5-01 289 4720 196 4.2 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

5 PA1647714 SG CHAIREIN YK REPLICA 1*M   3-11 305 4950 193 3.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 AA1687308 SG CHAIREIN ASTRO HAPPY BIRTHDAY 5*M   3-00 297 4770 189 4.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 *PA1596755 NIXON'S YANKEE ATLANTA 1*M   7-03 272 3950 170 4.3 DE MELLO, TONY HILMAR FARMS 

8 AA1510631 SG MAMM-KEY SHINE'S JUANITA 4*M   6-11 292 4860 164 3.4 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

9 AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M   5-00 305 5280 162 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 AA1678280 SGCH MAMM-KEY TROUB SUMMIT PIKA 6*M   2-11 284 4450 159 3.6 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA1749813 2 CREEKS KATNISS 2*M   2-11 305 4200 135 3.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GA1835897 BEARLY ALAKAI CHLOEY 1*M   1-06 305 3320 124 3.7 ROVEY, STEPHANIE RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

3 GA1820896 2 CREEKS BUBBLES 1*M   1-11 305 3300 116 3.5 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GA1819851 2 CREEKS BROOKLYN 2*M   1-11 305 3260 110 3.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GA1820900 2 CREEKS SALTINE 2*M   1-10 305 3960 107 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION    2 GA1596256 GCH THE WHITE 

WHALE HAZELNUT 
1*M  

10-00 244 1740 48 2.8 CONNER, ANNA & DAN  

1 *AA1605042 CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M   5-01 289 4720 205 4.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 *PA1647714 SG CHAIREIN YK REPLICA 1*M   3-11 305 4950 189 3.8 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

3 AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M   6-11 284 4560 188 4.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

4 PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M   6-00 305 5240 183 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

5 *AA1563397 GCH CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M   5-11 305 5130 182 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M   5-00 305 5280 170 3.2 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 *PA1596755 NIXON'S YANKEE ATLANTA 1*M   7-03 272 3950 167 4.2 DE MELLO, TONY HILMAR FARMS 

8 AA1733386 SG CHAIREIN SEXY PARIS 5*M   1-11 305 4110 160 3.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

9 AA1563400 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BALLERINA 2*M   5-11 305 5050 156 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

9 AA1687308 SG CHAIREIN ASTRO HAPPY BIRTHDAY 5*M   3-00 297 4770 156 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

RECORDED GRADE 
 

1 GA1749813 2 CREEKS KATNISS 2*M   2-11 305 4200 119 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GA1820900 2 CREEKS SALTINE 2*M   1-10 305 3960 108 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GA1835897 BEARLY ALAKAI CHLOEY 1*M   1-06 305 3320 102 3.1 ROVEY, STEPHANIE RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

4 GA1759508 2 CREEKS EZRA Z80 TRISKET 1*M   3-00 289 4000 101 2.5 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GA1820896 2 CREEKS BUBBLES 1*M   1-11 305 3300 91 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GA1815847 CHEVRE NOIR CHIANTI PASTEL 1*M 5-09 284 2760 91 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2017 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       LAMANCHA         Volume #64 

 
All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 

TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618876 1991 5-00 253 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 
Bred by- Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 

 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 2007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by- Sara A Stewart, Missouri 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PL1654403 SG LUCKY*STAR'S LX DIVIDEND 3*M   4-00 305 3900 140 104 DANIELSON, JOANNE HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

2 PL1591626 SGCH RAINTREE EZ KALISTA 3*M   4-09 302 3890 155 118 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

3 PL1600148 RDR RHONE'S ESPERANZA 2*M   4-11 305 3880 127 127 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA CONWAY, RACHEL 

4 PL1506721 GCH MINT*LEAF KAITY 1*M   6-10 305 3700 123 110 MACKE, DEBRA L MATTHYS, JULIE & KYLE 

5 AL1670088 YORK MTN. SMOKY PROMISE 6*M   3-00 305 3690 162 126 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

6 AL1681675 SG YORK MTN. RIVERSONG 6*M   2-10 305 3660 172 120 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

7 PL1679598 SGCH HIGH-TOR EMBER 3*M   2-11 293 3590 129 114 DIAZ, LESLIE ANN DIAZ, LESLIE ANN 

8 AL1695097 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM RAISINKANE 11*M  2-11 305 3560 126 123 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

9 AL1633218 SG YORK MTN. ELOQUENT SOLITUDE 6*M   3-10 305 3550 172 119 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

10 PL1674558 SG LUCKY*STAR'S LB ELKE 6*M   2-11 288 3530 118 115 DANIELSON, JOANNE HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1816248 SG C&W FARM SBMF JB'S JUJUBE 1*M   3-10 305 3840 131 117 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GL1815982 SG C&W FARM CHIPS' FLURRY FLITTER 1*M   2-11 288 3520 166 129 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GL1745106 GCH CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM ZYDECO 10*M  1-11 304 2970 99 108 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

4 GL1707094 D'S DARLINS MT REBECCA LEE 2*M   5-00 305 2430 84 69 CUSHMAN, DIANE & ED CUSHMAN, DIANE & ED 

5 GL1720960 SG MOON-BAR-RANCH HOPE 1*M   3-10 305 2330 74 54 MIZHER, PAMELA MIZHER, PAMELA 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 *PL1750983 SG C&W FARM SBMF NITA'S NIRVANA 8*M   2-00 305 2700 220 8.1 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 AL1681675 SG YORK MTN. RIVERSONG 6*M   2-10 305 3660 172 4.7 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

2 AL1633218 SG YORK MTN. ELOQUENT SOLITUDE 6*M   3-10 305 3550 172 4.8 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

2 AL1654593 SG AUTUMN-ACRES MISS MARQUESA 1*M   3-09 305 2860 172 6.0 SUDDERTH, VICTORIA DEWEERD, TYLER 

5 AL1722226 SG YORK MTN. WILDROSE RESPECT 7*M   2-00 305 3080 166 5.4 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

6 AL1670088 YORK MTN. SMOKY PROMISE 6*M   3-00 305 3690 162 4.4 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

7 AL1599488 YORK MTN. KM'S LILY OF VALLEY 5*M   4-11 305 3270 160 4.9 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

8 PL1591626 SGCH RAINTREE EZ KALISTA 3*M   4-09 302 3890 155 4.0 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

9 PL1658146 CHAOS CAPRINES KODACHROME 1*M   3-11 294 2810 153 5.4 ANDERSON FAMILY, CR ANDERSON, RACHEL 

10 PL1751476 SG RDR CHALUPA CHITCHAT 5*M   2-00 305 3460 150 4.3 CONWAY, RACHEL CONWAY, RACHEL 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1815982 SG C&W FARM CHIPS' FLURRY FLITTER 1*M   2-11 288 3520 166 4.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GL1816248 SG C&W FARM SBMF JB'S JUJUBE 1*M   3-10 305 3840 131 3.4 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GL1745106 GCH CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM ZYDECO 10*M  1-11 304 2970 99 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

4 GL1707094 D'S DARLINS MT REBECCA LEE 2*M   5-00 305 2430 84 3.5 CUSHMAN, DIANE & ED CUSHMAN, DIANE & ED 

5 GL1813345 LIBERTYMOON SASSY LIL SUNSHINE 1*M   1-10 305 2200 83 3.8 PROVIDER FARMS, LLC NEWDIGER, TAMARA 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PL1600148 RDR RHONE'S ESPERANZA 2*M   4-11 305 3880 127 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA CONWAY, RACHEL 

2 AL1670088 YORK MTN. SMOKY PROMISE 6*M   3-00 305 3690 126 3.4 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

3 AL1695097 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM RAISINKANE 11*M  2-11 305 3560 123 3.5 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

3 PL1547727 SGCH CALICO PATCH OREO COOKIE 1*M   5-10 305 3490 123 3.5 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO 

5 AL1681675 SG YORK MTN. RIVERSONG 6*M   2-10 305 3660 120 3.3 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

6 AL1633218 SG YORK MTN. ELOQUENT SOLITUDE 6*M   3-10 305 3550 119 3.4 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

7 PL1591626 SGCH RAINTREE EZ KALISTA 3*M   4-09 302 3890 118 3.0 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

8 PL1674558 SG LUCKY*STAR'S LB ELKE 6*M   2-11 288 3530 115 3.3 DANIELSON, JOANNE HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

8 PL1598167 RDR YOUR CHOCOLATE ECLAIR 5*M   4-11 305 3520 115 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA CONWAY, RACHEL 

10 PL1679598 SGCH HIGH-TOR EMBER 3*M   2-11 293 3590 114 3.2 DIAZ, LESLIE ANN DIAZ, LESLIE ANN 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1815982 SG C&W FARM CHIPS' FLURRY FLITTER 1*M   2-11 288 3520 129 3.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GL1816248 SG C&W FARM SBMF JB'S JUJUBE 1*M   3-10 305 3840 117 3.0 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GL1745106 GCH CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM ZYDECO 10*M  1-11 304 2970 108 3.6 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

4 GL1752517 GCH BADMOONRIZN FERN 1*M 6-01 262 2160 77 3.6 PERAINO, CHERI L PERAINO, CHERI L 

5 GL1813345 LIBERTYMOON SASSY LIL SUNSHINE 1*M   1-10 305 2200 73 3.3 PROVIDER FARMS, LLC NEWDIGER, TAMARA 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

 

                    ADGA 2017 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       NIGERIAN DWARF         Volume #64 

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Milk Production Record Holder 

SG SST LADY JAZZMINE 1*M  PD1628958 2017 4-00 305 1760-100/5.7-68/3.9 
Bred by- Kim Clark, Florida  

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Butterfat Production Record Holder 

GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M PD1374274 2012 5-10 305 1630-118/7.2-72/4.4 
Bred by- David Funk, New York 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER  BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PD1628958 SG SST LADY JAZZMINE 1*M   4-00 305 1760 100 68 CLARK, KIM CLARK, KIM 

2 *PD1637029 SG SUGAR MOON V ZUZANNA 4*M   4-00 305 1720 90 61 GERRY, CURTIS M PECK, SHARON A 

3 PD1592228 SG CASTLE ROCK LOTUS 2*M   5-01 305 1620 103 73 STAVELEY, CLARE M HAWKINS, SARAH 

4 PD1667999 SG STAYAWHILE TV CAMERA READY 2*M   2-11 305 1470 93 65 MCDOWELL, JODI MCDOWELL, JODI 

5 PD1719628 SG HOBBYCROFT E KITKAT 1*M   2-02 305 1460 86 62 NUGENT, ASHLEY NUGENT, ASHLEY 

6 PD1631776 SG GRYPHON ST DARLIN' 7*M   4-02 305 1420 74 59 DAVIS, JENNIFER CARLSON, LINDA & ERIC 

7 PD1606589 SGCH CEDAR VIEW ISABELLA 4*M   4-10 305 1400 98 63 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

8 PD1552540 GCH WOOD BRIDGE FARM PERIDOT 3*M   6-01 305 1390 79 57 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL AUSMAN, SUSAN & IRVIN 

9 PD1614035 SG NC PROMISEDLAND SHARP ZOELLA 4*M   5-07 305 1350 83 57 
NOALL & FAMILY, DAVID & 
CHRISTINA HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE 

10 PD1577451 SG KAAPIO ACRES HH REDEMPTION 1*M   6-08 305 1340 94 54 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 
SANSONE, DEENA & 
ROBERTA CREED 

          

 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PD1622361 SG SINAI THUNDER AG PATIENCE 2*M   4-06 305 1250 105 8.4 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 

2 PD1592228 SG CASTLE ROCK LOTUS 2*M   5-01 305 1620 103 6.4 STAVELEY, CLARE M HAWKINS, SARAH 

3 PD1628958 SG SST LADY JAZZMINE 1*M   4-00 305 1760 100 5.7 CLARK, KIM CLARK, KIM 

4 PD1630555 SINAI THUNDER AG GLORY 4*M   4-04 305 1260 99 7.9 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 

5 PD1606589 SGCH CEDAR VIEW ISABELLA 4*M   4-10 305 1400 98 7.0 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

6 PD1577451 SG KAAPIO ACRES HH REDEMPTION 1*M   6-08 305 1340 94 7.0 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 
SANSONE, DEENA & 
ROBERTA CREED 

7 PD1667999 SG STAYAWHILE TV CAMERA READY 2*M   2-11 305 1470 93 6.3 MCDOWELL, JODI MCDOWELL, JODI 

7 PD1617162 SG LITTLE TOTS ESTATE SYEIRA 4*M 5-00 305 1150 93 8.1 INMAN, DEBRA K REPP, RUSTY 

9 PD1681766 SGCH PHOLIA FARM RD MEET VIRGINIA 4*M 3-00 305 1190 91 7.6 BOLING, NANCY CALDWELL, GIANACLIS 

10 PD1637029 SG SUGAR MOON V ZUZANNA 4*M   4-00 305 1720 90 5.2 GERRY, CURTIS M PECK, SHARON A 

          

          

 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PD1592228 SG CASTLE ROCK LOTUS 2*M   5-01 305 1620 73 4.5 STAVELEY, CLARE M HAWKINS, SARAH 

2 PD1628958 SG SST LADY JAZZMINE 1*M   4-00 305 1760 68 3.9 CLARK, KIM CLARK, KIM 

3 PD1667999 SG STAYAWHILE TV CAMERA READY 2*M   2-11 305 1470 65 4.4 MCDOWELL, JODI MCDOWELL, JODI 

4 PD1606589 SGCH CEDAR VIEW ISABELLA 4*M   4-10 305 1400 63 4.5 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

5 PD1719628 SG HOBBYCROFT E KITKAT 1*M   2-02 305 1460 62 4.2 NUGENT, ASHLEY NUGENT, ASHLEY 

5 PD1691598 SG CASTLE ROCK LADY RAINICORN 5*M   3-10 305 1320 62 4.7 BRINKERHOFF, RACHEL HAWKINS, SARAH 

7 PD1637029 SG SUGAR MOON V ZUZANNA 4*M   4-00 305 1720 61 3.5 GERRY, CURTIS M PECK, SHARON A 

8 PD1583679 SG CASTLE ROCK ROYALIA 2*M   5-01 305 1240 60 4.8 STAVELEY, CLARE M HAWKINS, SARAH 

8 PD1681766 SGCH PHOLIA FARM RD MEET VIRGINIA 4*M 3-00 305 1190 60 5.0 BOLING, NANCY CALDWELL, GIANACLIS 

10 PD1631776 SG GRYPHON ST DARLIN' 7*M   4-02 305 1420 59 4.2 DAVIS, JENNIFER CARLSON, LINDA & ERIC 

          

          

          

 
 

 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2017 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       NUBIAN          Volume #64 
 

All-Time NUBIAN Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 2-09 302 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred by- Skyhill Farms, California 
 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Butterfat Production Record Holder 
PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred by- Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 
 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PN1594150 SG PENNYROYAL FRIDA'S CORAZON 4*M   5-01 305 3810 174 136 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

2 PN1648840 VETERAN'S HAPPY DANCER 12*M 3-07 294 3710 122 139 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

3 PN1729202 SG WINGWOOD FARM TL AVIVA 2*M   2-00 302 3580 158 125 
SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

4 PN1575388 SG SIX M GALAXY ZENA'S SNOWFLAKE 14*M  5-05 305 3540 145 128 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE MCCLURE, MARTIN & LOUISE 

5 PN1572410 SG 2-G FARM IRISA 5*M   5-10 305 3500 137 121 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

6 PN1576019 SG CROW'S DAIRY SHELLEY'S TIA 5*M   5-08 303 3460 133 138 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE CROW'S DAIRY 

7 PN1758824 RONCO FARM WINDY EBONY 2*M   2-01 304 3450 162 121 LAMM, CONNIE K LAMM, CONNIE K 

7 AN1701965 SG C&W FARM KING SALEM'S SNAIL 1*M   3-10 305 3450 147 134 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

9 AN1675875 SG KING'S ROCK EX AMATA ISABELLA 3*M   3-00 305 3420 157 134 CAROLEI, DANIELLE CAROLEI, DANIELLE 

10 PN1648226 SGCH MOUNTAIN MUSE PLAYBOY'S VIXEN 2*M   3-10 284 3320 138 118 TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN HULVEY, TERI L 

10 PN1667820 SG VETERAN'S MOONSPOT PRINCESS  7*M   3-00 305 3320 111 142 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1841904 AZBILL'S RF TROUBLE 1*M 4-08 305 3240 130 109 AZBILL, SARAH AZBILL, SARAH 

2 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M   8-09 281 2980 201 109 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GN1745114 ROYAL PENNY ONASSIS BLUSH 1*M 2-00 268 2720 106 98 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 

4 GN1816270 SG C&W FARM JOSEPH'S BT TAIN 2*M 3-01 260 2700 140 97 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M   6-09 258 2670 165 114 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 *PN1701748 SG CREE FARM AL LENORE 13*M  2-11 305 2590 196 7.6 WOVEN WOODS FARM CREE, LISA & GARY 

2 PN1594150 SG PENNYROYAL FRIDA'S CORAZON 4*M   5-01 305 3810 174 4.6 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

3 PN1692712 SG PENNYROYAL BERIT'S EMILIA 6*M   3-01 305 2900 166 5.7 CREE, LISA & GARY CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

4 PN1758824 RONCO FARM WINDY EBONY  2*M   2-01 304 3450 162 4.7 LAMM, CONNIE K LAMM, CONNIE K 

5 PN1701966 SG C&W FARM FD FORTE'S FATE 18*M  4-01 299 2680 161 6.0 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

6 PN1729202 SG WINGWOOD FARM TL AVIVA 2*M   2-00 302 3580 158 4.4 
SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

7 AN1675875 SG KING'S ROCK EX AMATA ISABELLA 3*M   3-00 305 3420 157 4.6 CAROLEI, DANIELLE CAROLEI, DANIELLE 

8 PN1643385 SGCH WINGWOOD FARM AMI TREFOIL 11*M  4-00 305 3130 156 5.0 
SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

8 PN1682607 SG TAMRIS FARM TUP'S TATOONIE 8*M   3-01 305 3110 156 5.0 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

8 PN1653499 SG HERITAGE-SONG RAINBOW 5*M   3-09 305 2820 156 5.5 CHAPMAN, RANDY & SHIRLEY CHAPMAN, RANDY & SHIRLEY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M   8-09 281 2980 201 6.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M   6-09 258 2670 165 6.2 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M 8-09 240 2200 151 6.9 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 GN1816270 SG C&W FARM JOSEPH'S BT TAIN 2*M 3-01 260 2700 140 5.2 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1841904 AZBILL'S RF TROUBLE 1*M 4-08 305 3240 130 4.0 AZBILL, SARAH AZBILL, SARAH 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 *PN1667820 SG VETERAN'S MOONSPOT PRINCESS  7*M   3-00 305 3320 142 4.3 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

2 PN1648840 VETERAN'S HAPPY DANCER 12*M 3-07 294 3710 139 3.7 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

3 PN1576019 SG CROW'S DAIRY SHELLEY'S TIA 5*M   5-08 303 3460 138 4.0 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE CROW'S DAIRY 

4 PN1594150 SG PENNYROYAL FRIDA'S CORAZON 4*M   5-01 305 3810 136 3.6 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

5 AN1701965 SG C&W FARM KING SALEM'S SNAIL 1*M   3-10 305 3450 134 3.9 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 AN1675875 SG KING'S ROCK EX AMATA ISABELLA 3*M   3-00 305 3420 134 3.9 CAROLEI, DANIELLE CAROLEI, DANIELLE 

7 PN1575388 SG SIX M GALAXY ZENA'S SNOWFLAKE 14*M  5-05 305 3540 128 3.6 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE MCCLURE, MARTIN & LOUISE 

8 PN1729202 SG WINGWOOD FARM TL AVIVA 2*M   2-00 302 3580 125 3.5 
SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

9 PN1620583 SG C&W FARM BME FIDELITY'S FORTE 17*M  5-08 280 3190 124 3.9 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

9 PN1682607 SG TAMRIS FARM TUP'S TATOONIE 8*M   3-01 305 3110 124 4.0 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M   6-09 258 2670 114 4.3 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GN1841904 AZBILL'S RF TROUBLE 1*M 4-08 305 3240 109 3.4 AZBILL, SARAH AZBILL, SARAH 

2 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M   8-09 281 2980 109 3.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 GN1745114 ROYAL PENNY ONASSIS BLUSH 1*M 2-00 268 2720 98 3.6 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 

5 GN1816270 SG C&W FARM JOSEPH'S BT TAIN 2*M 3-01 260 2700 97 3.6 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2017 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       OBERHASLI         Volume #64 

 
All-Time OBERHASLI Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 

SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 
Bred by- Sam Midkiff, Texas  

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AB1680430 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE CEE ZOLA 1*M   3-01 305 3560 114 96 FRIEDBERG, SHANNON FRIEDBERG, SHANNON 

2 AB1727574 SG HEATHERO GREVILLA 4*M   2-11 283 3300 102 94 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

3 AB1593545 GCH SPARKLING ACRES CAROLINA JAZZ 1*M   4-11 305 3170 101 91 FORK CREEK FARM VON THUN, KELLIE 

4 AB1670746 SGCH TIVIO FARM CRT MARDI GRAS 3*M   2-11 281 3070 122 82 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 

5 AB1687983 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW SHAYNA 7*M   2-10 285 2910 97 89 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

6 AB1643684 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW SHYLAH 7*M   3-10 285 2850 113 96 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

7 AB1687878 SG HEATHERO MOOSETTE 4*M   4-00 287 2720 88 83 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

8 AB1546147 SGCH VANJUST TA BRAMBLE 3*M   5-11 303 2670 91 77 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

9 AB1728015 SGCH HEATHERO MAW SIT SIT 3*M   2-11 286 2610 80 76 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

10 AB1728288 SG HEAVEN'S HOLLOW LINDOR 6*M   1-11 264 2600 101 87 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

          

          

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2017 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 *AB1721102 RACHELSIE ZESTA 5*M   2-00 253 2030 178 8.8 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

2 *PB1579419 GCH MILK-N-MOR CHADS MISS RITTS 1*M   9-00 261 2000 150 7.5 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE MILLER, MARLYS 

3 *AB1677838 RACHELSIE DORITO ZINGZ 4*M   3-00 260 2060 148 7.2 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

4 AB1670746 SGCH TIVIO FARM CRT MARDI GRAS 3*M   2-11 281 3070 122 4.0 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 

5 *PB1760370 AM ACRES WHAT DREAMS MAY COME 1*M   2-01 234 1920 115 6.0 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE IANNUCCI, TONY & MARIA 

6 AB1680430 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE CEE ZOLA 1*M   3-01 305 3560 114 3.2 FRIEDBERG, SHANNON FRIEDBERG, SHANNON 

7 AB1643684 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW SHYLAH 7*M   3-10 285 2850 113 4.0 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

7 PB1682027 RACHELSIE NOTTE STELLATA 1*M   2-10 259 1910 113 5.9 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

9 *AB1729570 SGCH HAYCREEKS SOLUTION SYMBOL 1*M   1-11 298 2180 109 5.0 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

10 AB1727574 SG HEATHERO GREVILLA 4*M   2-11 283 3300 102 3.1 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

          

          

          

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2017 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AB1680430 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE CEE ZOLA 1*M   3-01 305 3560 96 2.7 FRIEDBERG, SHANNON FRIEDBERG, SHANNON 

1 AB1643684 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW SHYLAH 7*M   3-10 285 2850 96 3.4 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

3 AB1727574 SG HEATHERO GREVILLA 4*M   2-11 283 3300 94 2.8 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

4 AB1593545 GCH SPARKLING ACRES CAROLINA JAZZ 1*M   4-11 305 3170 91 2.9 FORK CREEK FARM VON THUN, KELLIE 

5 AB1687983 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW SHAYNA 7*M   2-10 285 2910 89 3.1 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

6 AB1728288 SG HEAVEN'S HOLLOW LINDOR 6*M   1-11 264 2600 87 3.3 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

7 AB1687878 SG HEATHERO MOOSETTE 4*M   4-01 287 2720 83 3.1 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

8 AB1670746 SGCH TIVIO FARM CRT MARDI GRAS 3*M   2-11 281 3070 82 2.7 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 

9 AB1729570 SGCH HAYCREEKS SOLUTION SYMBOL 1*M   1-11 298 2180 80 3.5 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

10 AB1546147 SGCH VANJUST TA BRAMBLE 3*M   5-11 303 2670 77 2.9 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

10 AB1671692 GCH BAY HOLLOW FARM POLINA 12*M  3-01 245 2390 77 3.2 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

10 AB1760417 SG HEATHERO ONE & ONLY 5*M   1-11 283 2370 77 3.2 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

          

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2017 

 
 
 
 
 
  



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

                    ADGA 2017 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       SAANEN          Volume #64 

 
All-Time SAANEN Milk Production Record Holder 

JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 4-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 
Bred by- John & Colleen Reed, Oregon  

 
 

All-Time SAANEN Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH LION'S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M AS1440547 2011 3-01 305 6080-255/4.2-193/3.2 

Bred by- Paul & Charity Green, Wyoming  
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AS1607100 SG SHERRY'S HOT INEZ 11*M 4-09 305 5900 161 144 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

2 *AS1686586 SGCH SPINNING SPIDER EL HEAT WAVE 4*M   2-11 305 5210 168 154 OWEN, MORGAN E OWEN, SYLAS B 

3 *AS1645024 SG SHERRY'S SUV CRICKET 12*M 4-00 305 5040 143 130 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

4 AS1645023 SGCH SHERRY'S SUV IBIS 11*M 4-01 305 4940 133 132 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 AS1623727 SGCH KEACH MANOR NJ LOOK AT JULI 7*M   3-11 305 4930 156 131 KEACH, ANDREW KEACH MANOR 

6 AS1645622 SG SHERRY'S C LADY 10*M  3-11 305 4800 140 124 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AS1665652 SG CAPRIKORN BOSS ERIDANA 4*M   3-01 305 4780 159 130 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

8 AS1628379 GCH TALACHE 'S HALONA 7*M   4-01 259 4770 163 155 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

9 AS1801359 SGCH RANEA SOCIAL ISSUES 1*M 3-02 305 4750 142 137 BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL DAVIS DVM, WILLIAM H R 

10 AS1692531 SG SHERRY'S SUV ZOE 12*M 2-10 305 4650 135 121 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1746190 2 CREEKS ASIA 2*M   2-11 305 4740 132 126 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GS1694355 2 CREEKS AMBER 1*M   4-11 290 4200 134 111 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GS1746206 2 CREEKS DOPEY 1*M   3-11 305 4140 167 117 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GS1746189 2 CREEKS ADRIA 2*M   2-11 305 3820 126 102 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GS1827164 SG BEARLY DEBLIN CALYPSO 2*M   1-08 305 3620 116 110 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AS1574835 SGCH LION'S GATE LIGHT TO ASIA 7*M   5-08 269 4350 187 4.3 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA 

2 AS1687690 SG LION'S GATE ZINNIA 7*M   3-01 304 4510 182 4.0 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA 

3 *AS1793463 WHEY-TO-GO ORAFINA 5*M   1-01 305 3750 178 4.7 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 

4 AS1677445 SG LION'S GATE RIVENDALE 6*M   3-00 298 4480 175 3.9 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

5 AS1724040 SG SHERRY'S MC LEEANN 10*M 2-04 304 4560 172 3.8 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AS1686586 SGCH SPINNING SPIDER EL HEAT WAVE 4*M   2-11 305 5210 168 3.2 OWEN, MORGAN E OWEN, SYLAS B 

7 AS1602947 SG SHERRY'S BUCKLE HAFWEN 12*M 5-05 305 4560 164 3.6 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

8 AS1628379 GCH TALACHE 'S HALONA 7*M   4-01 259 4770 163 3.4 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

9 AS1607100 SG SHERRY'S HOT INEZ 11*M 4-09 305 5900 161 2.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AS1755181 SG SHERRY'S BW HEIDI 12*M 1-04 305 4350 160 3.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE  GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 

1 GS1746206 2 CREEKS DOPEY 1*M   3-11 305 4140 167 4.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GS1694355 2 CREEKS AMBER 1*M   4-11 290 4200 134 3.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GS1746190 2 CREEKS ASIA 2*M   2-11 305 4740 132 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GS1746189 2 CREEKS ADRIA 2*M   2-11 305 3820 126 3.3 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GS1827164 SG BEARLY DEBLIN CALYPSO 2*M   1-08 305 3620 116 3.2 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION  SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  

1 AS1628379 GCH TALACHE 'S HALONA 7*M   4-01 259 4770 155 3.2 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

2 AS1686586 SGCH SPINNING SPIDER EL HEAT WAVE 4*M   2-11 305 5210 154 3.0 OWEN, MORGAN E OWEN, SYLAS B 

3 AS1607100 SG SHERRY'S HOT INEZ 11*M 4-9 305 5900 144 2.4 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

4 AS1801359 SGCH RANEA SOCIAL ISSUES 1*M 3-02 305 4750 137 2.9 BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL DAVIS DVM, WILLIAM H R 

4 AS1793463 WHEY-TO-GO ORAFINA 5*M   1-01 305 3750 137 3.7 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 

6 AS1677445 SG LION'S GATE RIVENDALE 6*M   3-00 298 4480 136 3.0 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

7 AS1645023 SGCH SHERRY'S SUV IBIS 11*M 4-01 305 4940 132 2.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

8 AS1623727 SGCH KEACH MANOR NJ LOOK AT JULI 7*M   3-11 305 4930 131 2.7 KEACH, ANDREW KEACH MANOR 

9 AS1645024 SG SHERRY'S SUV CRICKET 12*M 4-00 305 5040 130 2.6 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

9 AS1665652 SG CAPRIKORN BOSS ERIDANA 4*M   3-01 305 4780 130 2.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

RECORDED GRADE  GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 

1 GS1746190 2 CREEKS ASIA 2*M   2-11 305 4740 126 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GS1746206 2 CREEKS DOPEY 1*M   3-11 305 4140 117 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GS1694355 2 CREEKS AMBER 1*M   4-11 290 4200 111 2.6 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GS1827164 SG BEARLY DEBLIN CALYPSO 2*M   1-08 305 3620 110 3.0 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

5 GS1819852 2 CREEKS MICAH Z63 SKY 1*M   2-00 284 3400 109 3.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

                



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

      

ADGA 2017 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       SABLE          Volume #64 

 
All-Time SABLE Milk Production Record Holder 

SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 
Bred by- Klisse Foster, Indiana  

 
All-Time SABLE Butterfat Production Record Holder 

SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 
Bred by- Klisse Foster, Indiana  

 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AC1707010 SGCH TALACHE 'S FINAL CHANCE 2*M   2-10 280 4370 126 135 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

2 AC1602968 SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M  5-01 225 4350 142 128 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

3 AC1727407 SG SHERRY'S A CINDERS 12*M 2-01 305 4080 142 112 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

4 AC1762955 SG SHERRY'S A KITTY 13*M  1-01 305 3380 116 90 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 AC1680224 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH HULDAH 4*M 2-11 283 3330 120 94 JODLOWSKI, GRIFFEN FOSTER, CARY 

6 AC1520958 GCH TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M   6-09 268 3240 113 104 FEASTER-EYTCHISON, KENNON D LLOYD, SHANNAN 

7 AC1615953 JOASH PRB CHOCOLATE COOKIE 13*M  4-07 305 3010 113 100 BEATTY, RON HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

8 AC1718927 GCH TALACHE 'S SARAID 9*M   2-02 305 2980 98 92 ALBERTS, JULIE LLOYD, SHANNAN 

9 AC1607113 SGCH SHERRY'S TZAVIER SCORCH 13*M  4-10 262 2930 103 80 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AC1593956 JOHEAS-ACRES ABRIANA 3*M 4-10 305 2900 92 87 ROVEY, STEPHANIE ARTS, GEERT 

10 PC1727200 GCH TALACHE 'S FREYA 13*M  1-11 287 2900 79 89 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2017 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AC1602968 SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M  5-01 225 4350 142 3.3 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

1 AC1727407 SG SHERRY'S A CINDERS 12*M 2-01 305 4080 142 3.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

3 AC1707010 SGCH TALACHE 'S FINAL CHANCE 2*M   2-10 280 4370 126 2.9 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

4 AC1680224 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH HULDAH 4*M 2-11 283 3330 120 3.6 JODLOWSKI, GRIFFEN FOSTER, CARY 

5 AC1762955 SG SHERRY'S A KITTY 13*M  1-01 305 3380 116 3.4 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AC1520958 GCH TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M   6-09 268 3240 113 3.5 FEASTER-EYTCHISON, KENNON D LLOYD, SHANNAN 

6 AC1615953 JOASH PRB CHOCOLATE COOKIE 13*M  4-07 305 3010 113 3.8 BEATTY, RON HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

8 AC1607113 SGCH SHERRY'S TZAVIER SCORCH 13*M  4-10 262 2930 103 3.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

9 AC1562669 SGCH KLISSE'S KCC EVE 4*M   5-11 282 2830 99 3.5 INGLE, MARIANNE L FOSTER, CARY 

10 AC1718927 GCH TALACHE 'S SARAID 9*M   2-02 305 2980 98 3.3 ALBERTS, JULIE LLOYD, SHANNAN 

          

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2017 

 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AC1707010 SGCH TALACHE 'S FINAL CHANCE 2*M   2-10 280 4370 135 3.1 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

2 AC1602968 SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M  5-01 225 4350 128 2.9 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

3 AC1727407 SG SHERRY'S A CINDERS 12*M 2-01 305 4080 112 2.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

4 AC1520958 GCH TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M   6-09 268 3240 104 3.2 FEASTER-EYTCHISON, KENNON D LLOYD, SHANNAN 

5 AC1615953 JOASH PRB CHOCOLATE COOKIE 13*M  4-07 305 3010 100 3.3 BEATTY, RON HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

6 AC1680224 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH HULDAH 4*M 2-11 283 3330 94 2.8 JODLOWSKI, GRIFFEN FOSTER, CARY 

7 AC1718927 GCH TALACHE 'S SARAID 9*M   2-02 305 2980 92 3.1 ALBERTS, JULIE LLOYD, SHANNAN 

8 AC1762955 SG SHERRY'S A KITTY 13*M  1-01 305 3380 90 2.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

9 PC1727200 GCH TALACHE 'S FREYA 13*M  1-11 287 2900 89 3.1 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

10 AC1593956 JOHEAS-ACRES ABRIANA 3*M 4-10 305 2900 87 3.0 ROVEY, STEPHANIE ARTS, GEERT 

          

          

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2017 

 
 
  



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

 ADGA 2017 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       TOGGENBURG         Volume #64 

 
All-Time TOGGENBURG Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder  

SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 305 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 
Bred by-  Katrina Kay Western, Texas 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER  

MILK PRODUCTION  

1 AT1691008 EVIE'S TOGGS TLN'S TEEN-SPIRIT 2*M   2-09 292 4340 172 121 MILLSON, KRISTIE & MICHAEL HARRY, EVELYN 
 

2 AT1656456 GCH BAR XX TYLER ROXANNE 3*M   3-10 305 4110 111 101 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

3 AT1684986 ROWE'S LEO ROSETTA 11*M  2-10 305 3970 109 109 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

4 AT1638163 SGCH KBARC LRR MISS MODERN DESIGN 1*M   3-11 298 3820 151 98 YOUNGER, CODIE YOUNGER, CODIE 
 

5 AT1730476 SGCH ROWE'S WAPITI A FERN 10*M  1-11 305 3540 93 103 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

6 AT1609825 GCH BAR XX RILEY DANIELLE 6*M   4-11 290 3450 91 86 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

7 AT1730466 GCH ROWE'S WAPITI RACHEL 10*M  2-00 305 3400 95 87 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

8 AT1684984 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO FLORIBUNDA 10*M  3-01 299 3360 92 96 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

9 AT1747915 SGCH BAR XX RIALTO FRESCA 10*M  2-00 305 3320 98 90 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

10 AT1684387 SGCH TIVIO FARM UJ BARISTA 3*M   2-09 282 3310 82 83 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
                            

1 GT1688950 THE BROWN GEM 1*M   6-10 305 3350 102 91 PROVIDER FARMS, LLC LYTTLE, CHERYL 
 

          
 

          
 

   BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION   
 

1 AT1691008 EVIE'S TOGGS TLN'S TEEN-SPIRIT 2*M   2-09 292 4340 172 4.0 MILLSON, KRISTIE & MICHAEL HARRY, EVELYN 
 

2 AT1638163 SGCH KBARC LRR MISS MODERN DESIGN 1*M   3-11 298 3820 151 4.0 YOUNGER, CODIE YOUNGER, CODIE 
 

3 PT1596097 SG KBARC DDKC CLIMATE CONTROL 1*M   5-00 305 2830 123 4.3 BROWN, RACHEL YOUNGER, CASEY 
 

4 AT1656456 GCH BAR XX TYLER ROXANNE 3*M   3-10 305 4110 111 2.7 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

5 AT1684986 ROWE'S LEO ROSETTA 11*M  2-10 305 3970 109 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

6 AT1747915 SGCH BAR XX RIALTO FRESCA 10*M  2-00 305 3320 98 3.0 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

6 AT1645431 BAR XX LEGACY LYNETTE 2*M   5-11 305 3140 98 3.1 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

8 AT1730466 GCH ROWE'S WAPITI RACHEL 10*M  2-00 305 3400 95 2.8 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

8 AT1632082 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO REMEMBRANCE 9*M   4-00 305 3220 95 3.0 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

10 AT1730476 SGCH ROWE'S WAPITI A FERN 10*M  1-11 305 3540 93 2.6 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
                             

1 GT1688950 THE BROWN GEM 1*M   6-10 305 3350 102 3.0 PROVIDER FARMS, LLC LYTTLE, CHERYL 
 

          
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION  

1 AT1691008 EVIE'S TOGGS TLN'S TEEN-SPIRIT 2*M   2-09 292 4340 121 2.8 MILLSON, KRISTIE & MICHAEL HARRY, EVELYN 
 

2 AT1684986 ROWE'S LEO ROSETTA 11*M  2-10 305 3970 109 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

3 AT1730476 SGCH ROWE'S WAPITI A FERN 10*M  1-11 305 3540 103 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

4 AT1656456 GCH BAR XX TYLER ROXANNE 3*M   3-10 305 4110 101 2.5 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

5 AT1638163 SGCH KBARC LRR MISS MODERN DESIGN 1*M   3-11 298 3820 98 2.6 YOUNGER, CODIE YOUNGER, CODIE 
 

6 AT1684984 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO FLORIBUNDA 10*M  3-01 299 3360 96 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

7 AT1747915 SGCH BAR XX RIALTO FRESCA 10*M  2-00 305 3320 90 2.7 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

8 AT1730466 GCH ROWE'S WAPITI RACHEL 10*M  2-00 305 3400 87 2.6 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

9 AT1609825 GCH BAR XX RILEY DANIELLE 6*M   4-11 290 3450 86 2.5 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

9 AT1632082 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO REMEMBRANCE 9*M   4-00 305 3220 86 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

          
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
                            

1 GT1688950 THE BROWN GEM 1*M   6-10 305 3350 91 2.7 PROVIDER FARMS, LLC LYTTLE, CHERYL 

          

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

  
 ADGA 2017 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       EXPERIMENTAL         Volume #64 

 
 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER   BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PE1680196 GCH LITTLE NIX'S ZANDER'S RAVEN 3*M   3-01 305 4080 123 117 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

2 PE1749810 2 CREEKS TORI 1*M   3-11 305 3830 131 106 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 PE1695098 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM KALYPSO 6*M   2-10 301 3830 114 124 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

4 PE1656450 GCH BAR XX RILEY KARMEN 2*M   3-11 305 3690 113 104 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

5 PE1626977 STARLET LACE EGB CHAPARRAL 3*M 4-04 305 3530 125 109 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

6 PE1683960 WITTS END GALACTIC PREMONITION 3*M   3-01 305 3480 155 104 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

7 PE1700100 BAR XX SEXSATION FIONA 3*M   2-11 305 3360 134 98 CARDOZA, JONAH CARDOZA, JONAH 

8 PE1526632 CALIFORNIA ELANDER CATALINA 1*M   6-11 305 3280 104 92 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

9 PE1542396 GCH ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M   6-01 268 3220 116 94 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

10 PE1735280 4JB RRF/CHOCA'S DELIAH 1*M   2-00 305 3200 132 105 MACKE, SHARLA M BETHEL, JEREMY A 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1759536 2 CREEKS ICE M KELSIE KENYA 2*M   2-11 289 4780 139 130 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GE1759535 2 CREEKS ICE M KELSIE KENDALL 2*M   2-10 305 4590 152 117 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GE1695576 2 CREEKS MNTDEW Z5 KELSIE 1*M   4-11 305 4490 134 111 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GE1670224 GCH HICKORY STICKS KL LILLOTIEROSE 1*M   2-10 305 4320 158 120 KEACH, ANDREW ALLEN, JESSI 

5 GE1759501 2 CREEKS MICAH ZELDA ZOLA 1*M   2-11 305 4140 124 111 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PE1683960 WITTS END GALACTIC PREMONITION 3*M   3-01 305 3480 155 4.5 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

2 PE1745501 WITTS END HIGH VELOSITY 1*M   1-11 305 3060 139 4.5 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

3 PE1789422 WITTS END MCR SHAILENDRA 5*M   1-00 305 2740 136 5.0 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

4 PE1700100 BAR XX SEXSATION FIONA 3*M   2-11 305 3360 134 4.0 CARDOZA, JONAH CARDOZA, JONAH 

5 PE1735280 4JB RRF/CHOCA'S DELIAH 1*M   2-00 305 3200 132 4.1 MACKE, SHARLA M BETHEL, JEREMY A 

6 PE1749810 2 CREEKS TORI 1*M   3-11 305 3830 131 3.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

7 PE1709083 GCH THE TRINITY VALLEY ECLIPSE 1*M   2-11 305 3020 130 4.3 ALBERTS, JULIE LOCKE, NORALEE 

8 PE1626977 STARLET LACE EGB CHAPARRAL 3*M 4-04 305 3530 125 3.5 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

9 PE1680196 GCH LITTLE NIX'S ZANDER'S RAVEN 3*M   3-01 305 4080 123 3.0 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

10 PE1636010 INGLE-NOOK CHY-D CALYPSO 2*M   3-10 296 2960 119 4.0 INGLE & FAMILY, DAVID W INGLE & FAMILY, DAVID W 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1670224 GCH HICKORY STICKS KL LILLOTIEROSE 1*M   2-10 305 4320 158 3.7 KEACH, ANDREW ALLEN, JESSI 

2 GE1759535 2 CREEKS ICE M KELSIE KENDALL 2*M   2-10 305 4590 152 3.3 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GE1756547 FRITSFARMS TLB DAISY'S DEDE 1*M   6-06 303 3020 144 4.8 
GEIGER-MAPLELEDGE, TERRI & 
RICK FRITSCHLER, SUZANNE M 

4 GE1759536 2 CREEKS ICE M KELSIE KENYA 2*M   2-11 289 4780 139 2.9 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GE1628794 CHEVRE NOIR COGNAC ESMERALDA 2*M   3-11 305 3250 137 4.2 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

          

 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PE1695098 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM KALYPSO 6*M   2-10 301 3830 124 3.2 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

2 PE1680196 GCH LITTLE NIX'S ZANDER'S RAVEN 3*M   3-01 305 4080 117 2.9 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

3 PE1626977 STARLET LACE EGB CHAPARRAL 3*M 4-04 305 3530 109 3.1 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

4 PE1749810 2 CREEKS TORI 1*M   3-11 305 3830 106 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 PE1735280 4JB RRF/CHOCA'S DELIAH 1*M   2-00 305 3200 105 3.3 MACKE, SHARLA M BETHEL, JEREMY A 

5 PE1745501 WITTS END HIGH VELOSITY 1*M   1-11 305 3060 105 3.4 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

7 PE1656450 GCH BAR XX RILEY KARMEN 2*M   3-11 305 3690 104 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

7 PE1683960 WITTS END GALACTIC PREMONITION 3*M   3-01 305 3480 104 3.0 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

9 PE1700100 BAR XX SEXSATION FIONA 3*M   2-11 305 3360 98 2.9 CARDOZA, JONAH CARDOZA, JONAH 

10 PE1709083 GCH THE TRINITY VALLEY ECLIPSE 1*M   2-11 305 3020 97 3.2 ALBERTS, JULIE LOCKE, NORALEE 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1759536 2 CREEKS ICE M KELSIE KENYA 2*M   2-11 289 4780 130 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GE1628794 CHEVRE NOIR COGNAC ESMERALDA 2*M   3-11 305 3250 129 4.0 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

3 GE1699005 ROYAL PENNY JASPER ARROYO 3*M   2-11 298 3700 128 3.5 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 

4 GE1628800 GCH ROYAL PENNY CHIANTI MAJORCA 3*M   4-00 299 3830 126 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA PENNYROYAL FARM 

5 GE1670224 GCH HICKORY STICKS KL LILLOTIEROSE 1*M   2-10 305 4320 120 2.8 KEACH, ANDREW ALLEN, JESSI 

      


